QNS: Penalties for administrative violations on tax
On 27 Dec 2016, Quang Ngai Sugar Joint Stock Company announced the penalties for administrative violations on tax as follows:
Article 1: Penalties for administrative violations on tax for:

Mr. Vo Thanh Dang – General Director cum legal representative of Quang Ngai Sugar Joint Stock Company 
Line of business: Processing milk and milk products; making sugar, kinds of cakes made of powder; producing fertilizer and nitrogen compounds; producing cacao, chocolate and confectionery; producing beer and malt; producing non-alcohol beverage, mineral water; producing agricultural and forestry machines and other machines…Exploiting mineral water; waste water treatment; cultivation services; storage services…

Address: No.02 Nguyen Chi Thanh Street, Quang Ngai City, Quang Ngai Province
Penalties are as follows:

1. Penalty form: in cash - VND 9,248,689 for misstated the payable tax
2. Remedies (if any):

Tax arrears: VND 46,243,443, in which: 

+ VAT: VND 20,845,845

+ Corporate income tax: VND 25,397,598

- Total penalty for late tax payment: VND 5,258,012
Total tax arrears and penalties: VND 60,750,144
Reason for the penalties: The Company violated the administrative regulation at point a, clause 1, article 10 of Decree No. 129/2013/ND-CP dated 16 Oct 2013 of the Government

Article 2: This Decision takes effect as from 26 Dec 2016. Within 10 days since the date of receiving this Decision, Quang Ngai Sugar Joint Stock Company has to execute these penalties. Mr. Vo Thanh Dang, on behalf of Quang Ngai Sugar Joint Stock Company has to strictly follow this Decision. 

The penalties must be made payment to account No. 7111 of State Treasury in Quang Ngai

Over 10 days mentioned above, if Mr. Vo Van Dang – General Director, legal representative of Quang Ngai Sugar Joint Stock Company has not performed the Decision, the Company will be forced to performed according to Article 18 of Decree No. 129/2013/ND-CP dated 16 Oct 2013.

